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Arion Bank: Transactions in relation to a share buyback 
programme
Reference is made to a press release from Arion Bank, published 5 September 2022 
regarding the launch of a share buyback program. In week 41 2022 Arion Bank 
purchased own shares on Nasdaq Iceland and Swedish Depository Receipts (SDR) on 
Nasdaq Stockholm. See further details below.

Share buyback on Nasdaq Iceland:

Date
Time

(GMT)
Number of

shares
Share
price

Purchase
price (ISK)

Total own
shares

10.10.2022
10:23:

30
200,000 156.00 31,200,000 26,384,293

10.10.2022
12:56:

10
8,735 154.00 1,345,190 26,393,028

10.10.2022
13:01:

06
10,000 154.00 1,540,000 26,403,028

10.10.2022
14:07:

33
250,000 154.75 38,687,500 26,653,028

11.10.2022
10:27:

36
200,000 153.50 30,700,000 26,853,028

11.10.2022
14:21:

47
2,500 153.50 383,750 26,855,528

11.10.2022
15:11:

25
25,000 153.50 3,837,500 26,880,528

11.10.2022
15:11:

43
50,000 153.50 7,675,000 26,930,528

11.10.2022
15:11:

48
172,500 153.50 26,478,750 27,103,028
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12.10.2022
10:32:

28
250,000 153.50 38,375,000 27,353,028

12.10.2022
10:33:

28
250,000 153.50 38,375,000 27,603,028

12.10.2022
11:12:

35
200,000 152.50 30,500,000 27,803,028

12.10.2022
14:43:

44
300,000 150.50 45,150,000 28,103,028

12.10.2022
15:31:

23
147,500 150.00 22,125,000 28,250,528

12.10.2022
15:31:

23
40,485 150.00 6,072,750 28,291,013

12.10.2022
15:31:

29
12,015 150.00 1,802,250 28,303,028

13.10.2022
12:22:

50
200,000 150.75 30,150,000 28,503,028

13.10.2022
14:25:

33
475 148.00 70,300 28,503,503

13.10.2022
14:38:

27
2,000 148.00 296,000 28,505,503

14.10.2022
13:55:

25
100,000 154.00 15,400,000 28,605,503

14.10.2022
14:15:

50
200,000 153.00 30,600,000 28,805,503

14.10.2022
14:25:

27
646 152.00 98,192 28,806,149

14.10.2022
14:52:

10
299,354 152.00 45,501,808 29,105,503

2,921,210 446,363,990 29,105,503
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SDRs purchased on Nasdaq Stockholm:

Date
Time

(GMT)
Number of

SDR
Share
price

Purchase price
(SEK)

Total own
SDR

10.10.2022 10:01:01 15,000 12.40 186,000 1,939,415

10.10.2022 14:00:50 47 12.40 583 1,939,462

10.10.2022 14:00:50 7,016 12.40 86,998 1,946,478

10.10.2022 14:00:50 5,937 12.40 73,619 1,952,415

11.10.2022 09:56:16 72 12.30 886 1,952,487

11.10.2022 09:56:16 489 12.30 6,015 1,952,976

11.10.2022 09:56:16 131 12.30 1,611 1,953,107

11.10.2022 10:12:37 100 12.30 1,230 1,953,207

11.10.2022 10:18:21 1,567 12.30 19,274 1,954,774

11.10.2022 10:25:57 138 12.30 1,697 1,954,912

11.10.2022 10:26:03 55 12.30 677 1,954,967

11.10.2022 10:37:06 7,448 12.30 91,610 1,962,415

11.10.2022 12:32:47 600 12.18 7,308 1,963,015

11.10.2022 12:36:38 2,000 12.18 24,360 1,965,015

11.10.2022 12:36:44 109 12.18 1,328 1,965,124

11.10.2022 13:42:49 116 12.26 1,422 1,965,240

11.10.2022 13:42:49 1,630 12.26 19,984 1,966,870

11.10.2022 13:42:49 350 12.26 4,291 1,967,220

11.10.2022 13:42:50 5,195 12.26 63,691 1,972,415

11.10.2022 13:59:41 11 12.26 135 1,972,426
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11.10.2022 14:00:16 132 12.28 1,621 1,972,558

11.10.2022 14:00:16 347 12.28 4,261 1,972,905

11.10.2022 14:03:31 7,510 12.30 92,373 1,980,415

12.10.2022 09:23:00 1,000 12.12 12,120 1,981,415

12.10.2022 09:23:00 2,567 12.12 31,112 1,983,982

12.10.2022 09:23:00 13 12.12 158 1,983,995

12.10.2022 09:23:00 639 12.12 7,745 1,984,634

12.10.2022 09:47:02 3,000 12.12 36,360 1,987,634

12.10.2022 10:09:12 90 12.12 1,091 1,987,724

12.10.2022 10:53:34 283 12.16 3,441 1,988,007

12.10.2022 12:25:52 8,408 12.16 102,241 1,996,415

12.10.2022 14:48:42 10,000 12.12 121,200 2,006,415

13.10.2022 10:19:23 104 11.90 1,238 2,006,519

13.10.2022 10:24:12 210 11.90 2,499 2,006,729

13.10.2022 11:36:43 5,862 11.92 69,875 2,012,591

13.10.2022 11:36:44 53 11.92 632 2,012,644

13.10.2022 11:36:44 539 11.92 6,425 2,013,183

13.10.2022 13:13:27 541 11.92 6,449 2,013,724

13.10.2022 13:14:16 20 11.92 238 2,013,744

13.10.2022 13:59:47 417 12.08 5,037 2,014,161

13.10.2022 13:59:47 544 12.08 6,572 2,014,705

13.10.2022 13:59:47 23 12.08 278 2,014,728
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13.10.2022 14:11:19 1,687 12.08 20,379 2,016,415

13.10.2022 14:58:39 2,719 11.90 32,356 2,019,134

13.10.2022 15:18:55 28 11.94 334 2,019,162

13.10.2022 15:18:55 2 11.94 24 2,019,164

13.10.2022 15:18:55 39 11.94 466 2,019,203

14.10.2022 09:42:00 1,644 12.10 19,892 2,020,847

14.10.2022 09:42:00 100 12.10 1,210 2,020,947

14.10.2022 09:42:00 76 12.10 920 2,021,023

14.10.2022 09:42:00 101 12.10 1,222 2,021,124

14.10.2022 09:42:00 361 12.10 4,368 2,021,485

14.10.2022 09:58:24 7,718 12.10 93,388 2,029,203

14.10.2022 10:10:46 383 12.14 4,650 2,029,586

14.10.2022 10:10:46 17 12.14 206 2,029,603

14.10.2022 10:10:46 276 12.14 3,351 2,029,879

14.10.2022 10:10:46 6 12.14 73 2,029,885

14.10.2022 10:10:46 5,434 12.14 65,969 2,035,319

14.10.2022 10:10:46 49 12.14 595 2,035,368

14.10.2022 10:10:46 835 12.14 10,137 2,036,203

111,788 1,365,222 2,036,203

 The Bank held 28,108,708 of own shares and SDRs prior to the transactions in week 41 
and holds 31,141,706 shares and SDRs by the end of the same week. The Bank currently 
holds 2.06% of issued shares in the Bank. Since the launch of the share buyback 
programme the Bank has bought in total 19,892,347 shares and 521,898 SDRs.
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The repurchase under the Program will be divided between the Icelandic and Swedish 
markets, where up to 573,000 SDRs may be repurchased in Sweden, corresponding to 
0.04% of the current issued capital, and where up to 28,077,000 shares may repurchased 
in Iceland, corresponding to 1.86% of the current issued capital (total 1.9% of the current 
issued capital). The total consideration for purchased SDRs shall furthermore not exceed 
ISK 100,000,000 in Sweden and ISK 4,900,000,000 for purchased shares in Iceland (ISK 
5,000,000,000 total). The Program will end no later than 15 March 2023. The Bank 
retains the right to discontinue the Program at any time.
 
The Program is carried out in accordance with applicable law and regulation in Iceland 
and Sweden, as the case may be, including Regulation No. 596/2014 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council on market abuse (“MAR”), the Safe Harbour Regulation, 
Icelandic acts on limited liability companies, No. 2/1995 and Act No. 60/2021 on 
measures against market manipulation and rules no. 320/2022 of measures against 
market manipulation which, inter alia, adopted the Safe Harbour Regulation into Icelandic 
law. Transactions under the Program will all be publicly disclosed in accordance with 
applicable law and regulation in Iceland and Sweden respectively.

For any further information please contact:

Eirikur Magnus Jensson, Head of Treasury at , tel. +354 eirikur.jensson@arionbanki.is
856 7468, or Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, 

, tel. +354 856 6760ir@arionbanki.is

Attachments

Arion Bank: Transactions in relation to a share buyback programme

mailto:eirikur.jensson@arionbanki.is
mailto:ir@arionbanki.is
https://storage.mfn.se/e7760ff7-67e4-4653-9bd0-8835f46d222c/arion-bank-transactions-in-relation-to-a-share-buyback-programme.pdf

